

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1103/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2012 in CRM No.16101/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NANDITA GHOSAL (NEEDUTTA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed tanwar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joydep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the State. We deem it fit to refer the matter for mediation in the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

All parties including the complainant are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 22nd July, 2013 at 11.00 A.M.

List the matter after six weeks with the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master